ZMOD4410 Datasheet
© 2019 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. 8 July 30, 2019
7. Sensor Module Characteristics
7.1 Gas Sensor Module
The ZMOD4410 Gas Sensor Module is designed to detect typical TVOC contaminations based on studies and international standards for indoor
air quality. Characteristic module parameters are shown in Table 5. The response time for a gas stimulation is always within a few seconds,
depending on the TVOC and its concentration. An active or direct airflow onto the sensor module is not necessary since diffusion of ambient
gas does not limit the sensor response time.

the most current data available.
15. Ordering Information
Orderable Part Number Description and Package MSL Rating Carrier Type Temperature
ZMOD4410AI1V ZMOD4410 Sensor Module, 3.0  3.0  0.7 mm 12-LGA 3 Tray -40°C to +65°C
ZMOD4410AI1R ZMOD4410 Sensor Module, 3.0  3.0  0.7 mm 12-LGA 3 Reel -40°C to +65°C
ZMOD4410-EVK-HC ZMOD4410 Evaluation Kit including the ZMOD4410 Sensor Board, ZMOD4410 HiCom Communication Board
(USB Interface), and Micro-USB Cable. (The ZMOD4410 Evaluation Software is available for download free of
charge on www.IDT.com/ZMOD4410-EVK.)